Net nonoperating revenues (expenses) 1,952,875,000$   1,699,210,000$

   Income (loss) before other revenues, expenses, gains, or losses 306,941,000   372,087,000

   Capital state appropriations 26,123,000   30,910,000
   Capital gifts and grants 128,461,000   56,383,000
   Private gifts for endowment purposes 4,082,000   323,000

Increase (Decrease) in Net assets 465,607,000$   459,703,000$

Net assets, Beginning of year, adjusted (a) 3,651,209,000   3,191,506,000   (a)

Net assets, End of year 4,116,816,000$   3,651,209,000$

(a)  Beginning of year net assets for fiscal year 2012 were adjusted due to adoption of a new accounting standard,
   GASB Standard #64.

   Net position, beginning of year as previously reported 3,189,460,000$
   Cumulative effect of accounting change 2,046,000
   Net postion, beginning of year, restated 3,191,506,000$

REVIEW: 4425
UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS

YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2013

APPENDIX D

Accounts Receivable

Current Unrestricted Funds FY13 FY12

   Student tuition 30,631,355$   32,152,692$
   Other unrestricted 5,058,393   8,434,543
   Entity activities -
   Auxiliary enterprises 14,465,534   13,600,506
   Hospitals/clinics 449,999,247   374,432,375
   Other departmental 53,068,528   41,632,469

Total accounts receivable 553,223,057   470,252,585

Allowance for doubtful accounts -
   Student tuition (9,752,419)   (8,846,539)
   Other unrestricted funds (186,046)   (287,864)
   Auxiliary enterprises (5,578,482)   (4,823,906)
   Hospitals and clinics (306,963,856)   (279,109,784)
   Other department activities (12,060,972)   (8,916,164)

Total Allowance for Doubtful Accounts (334,541,775)   (301,984,257)

Net Current Unrestricted Funds Receivable 218,681,282   168,268,328

Current Restricted Funds
   Medical Service Plan 80,763,239   78,676,321
   Grants, contracts, & gifts 198,528,889   215,231,579
   Federal appropriations 2,683,235   2,316,303

Total accounts receivable 281,975,363   296,224,203

Allowance for doubtful accounts
   Medical service plan (29,912,748)   (27,080,988)
   Grants, contracts and gifts (2,405,797)   (2,235,987)

Current Restricted Funds accounts receivable, net 249,656,818   266,907,228

Plant Funds 10,481,168   10,839,152

TOTAL ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE, NET 478,819,268$   446,014,708$

APPENDIX E

Balance at Balance at
July 1, 2012 Additions Retirements Transfers June 30, 2013

Nondepreciable Capital Assets
Land 134,707,051$   1,305,559$   (190,575)   -   135,822,035
Construction in progress 168,383,034   257,955,497   -   (218,486,457)   207,852,074
Inexhaustible collections 21,320,166   490,262   (800)   -   21,809,628

Total nondepreciable capital assets 324,410,251$   259,751,318   (191,375)   (218,486,457)   365,483,737$

Depreciable Capital Assets
Buildings 3,674,976,166   294,613   (4,246,519)   35,627,510   3,706,651,770
Improvements and infrastructure 678,450,905   -   -   3,459,338   681,910,243
Equipment 1,026,305,555   60,210,592   (53,520,532)   176,701,467   1,209,697,082
Exhaustible collections/Library materials 551,884,148   25,864,391   (1,854,538)   -   575,894,001
Software 169,253,561   -   -   3,058,142   172,311,703

   Subtotal 6,100,870,335$   86,369,596$   (59,621,589)$   218,846,457   6,346,464,799$

Less accumulated depreciation 3,035,976,463   213,555,738   (54,076,154)   -   3,195,456,047

Total net depreciable capital assets 3,064,893,872   (145,186,142)   (5,545,435)   218,486,457   3,132,648,752

Total Capital Assets 3,389,304,123$   114,565,176$   (5,736,810)$   -$   3,498,132,489$

REVIEW:  4425
UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS

YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2013

Summary of Capital Assets

REVIEW:  4425
UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS

YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2013

APPENDIX F

Summary of Funds Provided by and to the Foundation

FY13 FY12

Funds and services provided by the University 8,181,823$   8,475,821$

Unrestricted Funds 321,327   426,892

Restricted only as to campus, college or department
   and generally available for ongoing univeristy operations:

Provided to a particular campus 1,395,054   960,371
Provided to a particular college 17,413,724   24,492,773